Wheel nut socket (outer and inner) for large buses and trucks.
Easy to organize and get access to products with design case.
Descriptions Models
BUDD WHEEL SOCKET
(for OUTER NUT of TRUCK WHEEL) 8A- 32T, 33T, 35T, 38T, 41T
BUDD WHEEL SOCKET
(for INNER NUT of TRUCK WHEEL) 8A- 17B, 19B, 20B, 21B
Specialized socket for tightening/loosening the inner nut for large
buses and trucks.
Models
Across
Flat
(mm)
Dimensions (mm) Qty./
Carton
(Generally)
Weight
(g)
S D1 D2 L1 L
8A-17BA 17 38 48 20 61 5 520
8A-19BA 19 40 48 20 61 5 530
8A-20BA 20 41 48 20 61 5 535
8A-21BA 21 42 48 20 61 5 540
Models
Across
Flat
(mm)
Dimensions (mm) Qty./
Carton
(Generally)
Weight
(g)
S D1 D2 L1 L d
8A-17B 17 40 48 21 72 27 5 550
8A-17.5B 17.5 40 48 21 72 27 5 550
8A-19B 19 43 48 21 72 28 5 580
8A-20B 20 45 48 21 72 30 5 600
8A-21B 21 46 48 21 72 31 5 610
8A-21.5B 21.5 46 48 21 72 31 5 610
■ Pin/O-ring compatible chart
Models 8A- 17BA ～ 21BA
Pin P4040S
O-ring RAS326S

CAUTION
● Hold square inner nut securely to use a budd wheel socket.
Inner nut
4
※ This product is registered design.
Models
Across
Flat
(mm)
Dimensions (mm) Qty./
Carton
(Generally)
Weight
(g)
S D1 D2 L1 L d
8A-32T 32 48 48 22 80 25 5 800
8A-33T 33 49 48 28 80 25 5 810
8A-35T 35 50 50 28 80 25 5 840
8A-38T 38 55 52 28 80 30 5 870
8A-41T 41 58 52 28 80 35 5 870
■ Pin/O-ring compatible chart
O-ring 8A- 32T ～ 35T 38T, 41T
Pin PIN5544S PIN5547S
O-ring RINGW30S RINGW31S